• Ability to leverage FKP development and
construction capability to effectively manage
village stock quality

Investment and Funds Management

• Manager of unlisted property funds specialising in
core and value-add property assets

• Direct ownership and joint ventures across
commercial, retail and retirement sectors

• Ability to leverage FKP development and
construction capability

Retirement Investment and
Funds Management

Appendix 1 (continued)

1 35 villages managed for third parties

40

Appendix 1 (continued)

Development and Construction

• A well positioned development pipeline diversified
across sectors and geographies

• An experienced integrated construction capability
that delivers on targeted projects in the
development and retirement portfolios

Land

• Specialist expertise in creating master planned
communities

• Strategically placed land estates that provide a
pipeline for future growth

Development Land

Company overview

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

26 FKP Retail Entitlement Offer

41

$ millions Actual Non-Operating1 Equity Raising Pro Forma
31-Dec-08 Items $324m Underwritten

Cash 18   -   -   18
Receivables 140   (23)   -   117
Investment properties 2,564   (112)   -   2,452
Inventories 772   (72)   -   700
Property, plant and equipment 130   -   -   130
Equity-accounted investments 384   (69)   -   315
Other assets 32   (1)   -   31
Total Assets 4,040   (277)   -   3,763
Borrowings 1,253   -   (309)   944
Resident loans 1,105   -   -   1,105
Deferred tax liabilities 200   (65)   -   135
Other liabilities 194   (12)   -   182
Total Liabilities 2,752   (77)   (309)   2,366
Net Assets 1,288   (200)   309   1,397

Stapled securities on issue (millions) 351   -   810   1,162
NTA per stapled security ($) $3.65 $(0.57) $(1.88) $1.20
Covenant gearing (%)2 53%   4%   (12%)   45%
Balance Sheet Gearing (%) 41%   4%   (11%)   34%

1 Non-operating items relate to adjustments to the value of investment properties, land and development inventories and investments
2 Adjusted Total Liabilities (total liabilities less resident loans less deferred tax liabilities) divided by adjusted Total Tangible Assets (total assets less intangibles less

resident loans less deferred tax liabilities)
3 Includes 1.0m in securities issued under the Distribution Reinvestment Plan in April 2009